The Board reserves the right to reject any
or all proposals or bids, and to waive any
informality in any bid.
DATED: 03/13/2023
BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE CITY
OF LOS ANGELES by Procurement
Services Division.
3/15, 3/20/23

DJ-3680425#

PARS ARVIN CONSTRUCTION INC

corporation

Ten million six hundred eighty-three thousand dollars

10,683,000.00

Vargas, Cynthia

From: Dushyant A. Nihal From Willis Towers Watson via Wrap Portal <reply@wrapportal.net>
Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2023 8:42 AM
To: Vargas, Cynthia; karla@parsarvin.com; Irene Montes
Subject: Welcome Letter - Contract#: 2310034 on LAUSD OCIP V Owner Controlled Insurance Program (OCIP) -